179-00 02	-10-2000 HA DEPURITOR COMPENS
FORM PTO-1595 RECOR DEFINITION OF THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON N	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1 <u>2</u> 63867 i i
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Stame and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TAURUS-PHARMA GmbH
· (
CATENTS TRACES	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Berner Strasse 40
Other	D-60437 Frankfurt/Main GERMANY
Execution Date: December 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,371,107
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Richard S. Roberts	1
Internal Address: Roberts & Mercanti, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 484	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Richard S. Roberts January 13, 2000	
Richard S. Roberts	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, an authorized officer of Artesan Pharma, GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Wendlandstrasse 1, D-29439 Lüchow, Germany (ASSIGNOR) is the assignee of all right, title and interest in

United States Patent 5,371, 107

(PATENT) and the INVENTION described therein by assignment from the inventors recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6835, Frame 0527 on December 22, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Taurus-Pharma/a business entity of Germany, having a place of business at Berner Strasse 40, D-60437, Frankfurt/Main, Germany (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said PATENT, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of an APPLICATION for said INVENTION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1

I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED authorized officer of Artesan Pharma, GmbH & Co. KG on the date opposite their name.

DATE: 10.12.99

Artesan Pharma, GmbH & Co. KG

Name: (K

Title:

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

(Knat A. Hotzel) Geschäftsführer

DATE: 10/12.99

Vitness (Son a Pimanow)

Prokuristin